

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19456/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2021 in MP No. 2493/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

STATION HEAD QUARTER , SUKHLALPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 65343/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 153091/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 153092/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 65345/2022 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21263/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 170206/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
SLP(C) No. 21023/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 167776/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)  
SLP(C) No. 21250/2021 (IV-C)

IA No. 170187/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. R Balasuramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Debashish Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Inder Dev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Quazi Fakhruddin, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

List on 23.01.2024.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)