

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6112/2024

STATION HEAD QUARTER , SUKHLALPUR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL KUMAR JAGGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C) No. 8846/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8846/2026 (IV-C)

IA No. 45938/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45940/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 08-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Ms. Nina R. Nariman, Adv.
Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Ms. Shweta Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Quazi Fakhruddin, Adv.
Mr. Svarit Uniyal Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Padmja Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akarsh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Siddheesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Harshit Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Raizada Ga, Adv.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8846/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 3 and 4 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks' thereafter by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

List immediately after the expiry of the aforesaid period.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR